### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1603334099 Fee: \$48.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/02/2016 01:46 PM Pg: 1 of 6

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only			
RECORDING REQUESTED BY			
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TOP			
Prepared by: Anoj Shahoo Citibank 1000 Technology Dr MS 321 O'Fallon, MO 63368 866-795-4978			
Citibank Account #115102906204000			
A.P.N.: 17-33-33D-049-0000 Order No.: Escrow No.:			
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT			
NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRICETY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.			
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 19th day of November 2015 by			
Fernando Velez and Jennifer Sedevic Velez			
Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and hereinafter referred to as "Owner," and Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK present owner and holder of the mortgage or deed of trust and related note first hereinafter described and be ereinafter referred to as "Creditor."			

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



14

1603334099 Page: 2 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

To secure a note in the sum of \$\frac{148,800.00}{148,800.00}, dated \frac{June}{23rd}, \frac{2006}{2006}, in favor of the control of the con	)k '
WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a mortgage or deed of trust and a related no in a sum not greater than \$\_333,000.00\_\text{ to be dated no later than }\	e ir
"Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which mortgage deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and	s or
WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said mortgage or deed of trust last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land herein before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed after the land herein	)

before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to

the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and
Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a
lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally project and superior to the lien or charge of the
mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mortgage.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits according to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1603334099 Page: 3 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan:
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender, represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lander above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and partiel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the tien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONT LINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1603334099 Page: 4 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
Ву
Printed Name Richard A. Baggett
Title Assistant Vice President
$O_{\mathcal{F}}$
(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOCETO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIESCONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF MISSOURI
County of St. Charles Ss.
On November 19th, 2015 , before me Melvin Lloyd Signity Jr., personally appeared
Citibank, N A
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to he the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that heighe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized canacity/ies), and that he had a limit heighe/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Milla Statistas
MELVIN LLOYD STOUT, JR.  Notary Public-Notary Seal  Notary Public in said County and State
State of Missouri, St Charles County
Commission # 12329398 My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2016

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1603334099 Page: 5 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

OWNER:	
1/2	
Printed Name Fernando Velez	Ph. 1
Title: Fornarido Velez	Printed Name
	Title:
Printed Name Jennifer Sedevic Velez	Printed Name
Title:	Printed Name
(ALL SIGNATURE	
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO	ES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)  THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE
PARTIESCONSULT WITH THEIR	OTHE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
0/	HERETO.
4	
4	
	<i>(</i> ),
	*Ox.
STATE OF	
County of ) Ss.	
On January 21 2016 befor	Patro Back
Fernandol Velez Dero	re me 1674 967, personally appeared
WIUSE DAMPIS) (SIGN DIPPOSITE A L. II	4110
instrument the person(s) or the antitude at the	rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted
	city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executer the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	V.S.C.
January Co.	At Do
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Bublis is and 10
T PETE SEGIV	Notary Public in said County and State
Notary Public - State of Illinois	rete Degly
My Commission Expires Dec 19, 2018	1

1603334099 Page: 6 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### EXHIBIT "A"

THE EAST 2.02 FEET OF LOT 8 AND LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE EAST 1.01 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 2 IN SUTTON'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 28 OF CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS

LOT 8 IN CLAIRN ESTATE 1 UMIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST  $\frac{1}{2}$ OF THE SOUTHWEST  $\frac{1}{4}$  OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0411045093 ON APRIL, 19, 2004.

Chica.
Control
Control Commonly known as: 415 West 37th Place, Chicago, IL 60609

Parcel ID #: 17-33-320-049-0000

Return To: Vantage Point Title INC 25400 US 19 N, Suite 135 Clearwater, FL 33763